BOARD OF COUNTY CO:I;ISSIONERS LET this first day of September,A.D.1925 at ten 0'clogk

élm.wlth a1l members present and C.W.lorgan presiding.

e

A delegation of tax péyers presented themselves before the board at this time and

strongly urged some very necescary repairs on the Five llile Hole roasd.Co-operation as far

as possible was assured them as soon as the board was able to give the route a thorough

inspection should be made.

They then procesded to audit the county claims and certificates were ordered issued

to cover the following:
State Treasurer
J.E.Buchanan
J.E.Buchanan
Linda Felton
Edna Campbell
Myrtle llorris
Laura C.Teath
Laura C.Heath
Laura C.Heath

Will F.Faley

Vera V,Déley
A.\V.Beeler

Olive Cowdin
Agnes Lynch
Amalia P.Ornhaus
Vi1l L.Wallace
D.J.Thomaé

Stellsa Juhgquist
Josephine'Baiers
lae Colwell

Helen A.ffving
J,F.Stetson
I.R.Daugﬁerty‘
J.M.Lermons
W.C.Beeler

Eugens Kerr
Bachestraw & Lyncﬁ
C.J.Barnheisel '
Snake River lerc. Co.
J,P.Wimmér
Chas.O.S&aﬁéon
Chas.0.Swanson
Chas.0.Sranson

Harry Fisher
D.S.Stout
L.L.Thompson
Geo.Herring
Chas.Herring

Fred Xorlaski,Ascigned

-

Peace officers‘compensation premium,warrant

Salary Co.Clerk
Stamps and repairs
Selary,Dep.Co.Clerk
Asst.Co.Clerk

Asst.Co.Clerk

Coroner's Serip and jury fees

Salary,Treasurer

Office rent J.P.

Salary,assessor and census enumerator,expense

Salary Dep.assessor
Yep.Assessor
Asst.assessor
Asst.assessor

Data for Assessor

Dep.Treasurer

Jailer and Jjandtor

Salary clerk of court and stamps

Salary Dep.Clerk of Court
Asst.Supt.Schools
Supt.Schools and expense

Road work,Snake River

" T m " n
B 4 4 ” " ”

” 14 ” ”
Work on Walcott road

an

Work on Snake River “‘oad
Work on Snake River roads
llaterial for bridges

On Baggs,Rawlins road
liaterial for bridges

for Shirley Basin bridge
On Horse Creck bridcge

On Brush Creek road

On Spring Creek road

On Beaver Creek hill |
On Brush Creck road

On Brush Crseeck road

On Beaver Creek

- 17.62

166.67

13.68
125.00
100.00
100.00

12.50°

166.66

20.00
372,50
125.00
125.00
100.00
100.00

10.00
125.00
130.00
185.00

125.00

75.00
£22.27
8.00
45.00

10.00

- 5.00
27.00
112.25
£0.00
54,70
490.00
77.17

- 1375.00

95.00
7.00
59.00
12,20
12.25
7 .00

24.50

17.62
166.67
13.68
125.00
100,00
100.00
12,50
166.66
20.00
372.50
125.00
125.00
100,00
100.00
10.00
125.00
130.00
185.00
125,00
75.00
222.27
8.00
45.00
10.00
5.00
27.00
112.25
50,00
54.70
460.00
77.17
1375.00
95.00
7.00
59.00
12.20
12.25
7.00

24.50




Dan Custer ,assigned

A.L.Hoogaboom,assigned

L.F.Spencer,assigned

F.A.Selby,assigned

Sam Goodwin,assigned

L.E.Ponton

W.ll.Englehart

Frank Lemoine

Frank Lemoine

liountain States T & T Co.
.P.Coal Co.

Rocky liountain Gas Co.

Encamrment Echo

p.H.Lelzbach

Carbon Rafing Exohange

R.E.Light & Fuel Co.

E.R.%atson

. Vork at Beaver Creek hill

" " n w
114 " ” "
n ” " "

" " " "
Reypalrs on grader
Illaterial for ;oads
Dep.Sheriff ,mileage
Salary Dep.Sheriff
Phones for offices
Disc.on Certificates
Fuel for court house

vater Appropriators'notice

Tax collesctor and exp.

Data for assessor ,four months

Lights for court housa

J.P.Salary,Rawlins

1.75.

8.75
10.50

10.50

10.50
16.00
6.03

82.95

141.66
107 .50
4,95
28.50
5.04
76.30

10.00

54.38
72.00

1.75
8.75
10.50

- 10.50

10.50
16,00

6.03
82.95

141.66
-107.50

4.95
28.50

5.04
76430
10.00
54.38
72.00

lotion carried to recess until the morning of Sept.2nd,1925 at ten a.m.

‘Resumed session this 2nd day Sept.at ten o'clock asm. All present.

"Procacded with the raynent of the following bille and

1 3

ering payment of samo:
Louis Schalk .
W.H.XKistler Sta.Co.
Irs.W.E.Leap
Wyoming'Reporter
Wyoming.“etorter
Wyoming.Reporter
w.H.Kistler Sta.Co.
T.E.Tilton )
Barnard Sta.Co.

Barnard Sta.Co.
) " "

-

” " ”n

Everson-2oss Co.
City of Rawlins
A.A.Tobias
Seymouf SeSharp
friend.& Itkin
A.Sproat
Lrs.Anton Johnson
E.F.Noyes M.D.
F.D.Guﬁning
F.D.Gunning
D.C.Jones

Rawliné lotor Co;

L.J.Dolan

Lotion to recess until Thursday Sept.3rd,at ten a.m.

Justice of peace salary
Filing supplies
Lodging acct.BE & B.

Commissioners' procecdings

Supplies for the various offlices

Notice to water aprropriators

Transfer Binder
Justice l'ess

Supplies for Ureasurer

" " Col.Attorney
" " Co.Clerk
n " Treasurer

Badges for peace officers
Wwater for court house
Repair of cloek
Wﬁter commissioner
Rapaiis at Court houss
J.P.Feas

Care of poor farm
Services at poor farm
Acct.Fred Hunt I & B
Groceries for p & P.
Buriel of Alva llcEwen

Supplies for tractor

Road Survey

warrants ordered drawn cov-

52.08
15.47

4.50
69 .50
£94.10

7.92.

2¢.02

6.50

10.99
20.13
2.47
4.44
12.00
15.00
3.50
238.34
4.85
2.00
195.30
41.75
12.85
21.55
100.00
43 .50
21.50

52.08
13.47

4.50
69.50
294.10
. 7.92
29.02

6.50

10.99

20.13
2.47
4,44

12.00

15.00
3.50

 238.34

4.85°

2.00 ..

195.30

. 41.75

12.85
21.55
100.00
43,50
21.50




Board resumed its session this ord,day of September A.D.1925 at ten a.m. -

The following bonds were submitted and approved:

G.W.Larson,Schoolx district treasurer for district No.ll,for
Harry -Pantle, School district treasurer for district No. 8, for $3000.00

.

22,000.00

Mary licPherson, -Schools district tresurer for district No.l6 for $2,000.00.

The following were then audited and certificates of indebtedness ordered issued in

in payment of same:
L.J.Dolan

Jokn Cartwfight
I'red R.Hunt
Henry Cheesbrough
Jokn Cheesbrough
VVestern Equipment Co.
E.J.Rice & ?.H.West
City Garage
James J.Gelgser
H.Larsen
Clinton & Held
Wilson Machinery Co.
J.l.Lemmons '
John Lemmons
F.A;Gorman ‘

D.C.Jonas A

’ -

work on culverts Dixon cut-off

Blade man
Tractor opsrator
work on Ilx llountain roadw
" " ‘ " | n
Fresno Bit
Work on Shirley road
Wwork on Greder
vork on Saratoga Koads
liateril for bridgss
Supplies for tractor
Fresno Bit
work on Snake River road
1] " . " "
Freighting lumber to Shirley

Bridge.material

»,D.Gunning a/c D.E.Ricketts,Tractor operator

T.Kazmncrchak "
S.S.Wood "
U.P.R.R.Company
Chas.Higging
L.A.Cunningham

Asro 011l Cq.

Even Jones _
licPherson Plumbing Shop
Rocky Liountain Gas Co.
Helen A.Irving
R.E.Davis

F.Lemoine a/ec R.E.Daéis
Leander Matson |
Orson J.Reynolds
C.ll.Huhtala

Alfred Wgtkins

Karl G.Schneider

Pete Liponen

Maft Laurenen
Continental Qil Co.

J.A.Klasseen

We.E.llattila

"

"

" n
n on

Maferial for drag

Freight and dray

Hepalrs on grader

Supplies for tractor

Hanna Constable and expenses

Repairs at Couft house

Gas for sugust

Telegrams

Work on Baggs wamsutter road
" " 0" on

Work on Le0 road

Repairs on implements

Work on Leo road

" " "

4] 11 "

Repalirs on tools
Work on Leo road
Gasoline tor tractor

7ork on Leo road

Work on Leo roed

61.50
150.00
69.71
158.00
200.91
8.59
330.00
2.25
75.00
411.80
10.22
8.65
44;00
8.00
‘29.44
161.30
28.49.
14.84
15.34
12.47
4.00
8;00
78 .88

62.65
26.60

29.00
3.02
461.60
114.40

8.00
8.00
56.00
218.00
8.00
‘5.00
20.00

- 12.50

*28.00
42.00

61.50

150.00

69.71

 158.00

200.91
8.59
530.00
2.25
75.00
551.80
10.22
8.65
44.00
8.00
29,44
161.30
28.49
14.84
15.34
12,47
4.00
8.00
78.88
62.65
26.60
29,00
3.02
461.60
114.40
8.00
8.00
56.00
£18.00
8.00
5.00
20.00
12,50

28.00
42.00

lotion duly made an carried to recess till Friday Sept.4th at ten o'clock a.m.




268

dered rald by certificate of indebtedness:

the chair and proceeded with the payment of county claims.

Ben ﬁatkins Work'on Leo roadé‘f -
W.E.;eap , work on Baggs cut-of? road
Dixog G;rage ‘Repairs at Poor Farm
Carl'H.Peters B | Woré on'Elx lountain road
F.D.Bridges e - Work on Riverside bridge
D.L.Condon " n "
J.P.Fitzgerald " " 4
R.M.llartin ’ " ] "

Harry Forney,assigned " " L
F.D.Bridges,assigned n " "

Guy MNurray | n Work on Brush Créek bridge
A;Rtycuicken , Salary Co.Attorney and exp.
Frences Olsen Steno. Co.Attorncy
Geo.C.Austin ~ Sheriff ex-ense

Geo.C.Austin Board of Prisoners
Geo.C.Austin Salary,sheriff

City Laundry Tomels for court house four imonths
Dixon Garage Taxi service for Dep.sheriff
Ferguson lMercantile Co. 011 and matches

F.C.Perking ' ~ Salary dep.sheriff and mileage
Irving Transfer Coel for P & P

M.E.Pickett Coroner service

U.P.Co081 Co. Surplies for P & P
H.Rasmussen Burial of P & F

John Sublette ' P&?

Ida l.Sowdser Damages acct.Rocky Liountain highway
F.D.Bridges Bridge plank,Riverside

Dixon Garags Truck and Taxi service
L.D.Tsck ' Damages acct.Rocky liountain Highway
W.M.Englehart Per diem and expenses
P.L.Gooldy nen & o

C.W.Morgan " " " "gnd P &P
Worth Garetson Dep.sheriff salary and exp.
Dr.A.0.Sanden County Physician and 6exp.
Kate Riva Mothers'Pension

Hilma Salo " "

Rose Banta " "

llertha E.Butler " "

Ellen Hagen " "

Helen McAtes " "

Albany County Homs Partial care Dan lliller
lrs.pete Taggart County Ald

lirs.John Linds n "

Minnie Peterson " "

183.00
7.00

7.10
84.00
160.00
14.00
168.00
70.00
21.00

- 14.00

10.50
312.76
100.00
186 .59
296.80

166.66 -

55.20
“4.45
61.25
9.00
65.00
26.75
106.75
10.00

£€00.00 .

300.00

90.00

4£0.00
75.15
199.90
179.30
29.50
63.05
25.00
15.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
15.00
12.560
10.00

10.00

10.00

Session resumed this 4th,day of September , A.”.1°25,at ten a.m. C.VW.lorgan in

The following claims were or-

183.00

7.00
- 7.10
84,00
160.00
14.00
168.00
70.00
21.00
14.00
10.50
312.76

100.00 -

186.59

. 296.80

166.66
16.00
 55.20
4.45
61.25
9.00
65.00
26,75
106475
10.00
800200
300.00
90.00
450.00
75.15
199.S0
179 .30
29.50
63.05
25.00
15.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
15.00
12.50
10.00

10.00

10.00




lrs.Nellie Francis . - County Aid . 10.00 10,00

lirs.Velda Welch | LI | | 10.00 10.00
Ida Kivista | yroooom 25.00 25.00 |
Mrs.Furkovitch ;E: i"n " 15.00 15.00
John Sublette ‘ f\; i # | 10.00 10.00
Iiary A.Eversols ) " " . : 10.00 10.00
Mrs.Ridgway ) . o ' 15.00 15.00
St.Clara's Orphanage | n " Three Children 15.00 15.00
Mrs.Wilma Walker ' . " n 10.00 10.00
XEX IRTAIUEXLY '

Catherine Bisignono S " 20.00 30.00
¥rs.Elsle Ferry . " "o 15.00 15;00
Mrs.Christine Engstrom o | 15,00  15.00
Mrs.L.P.Jonhson . " " 10.00 10.00

The following resolution,moved by W.M.Englehar;,secbnded by P.L.Gooldy end duly
carried was then adopted: )

WHEREAS,on August 8th,A.D.1920 x certain propsesrty in the town of Riverside,Carbqn
County,was sold by Carbon County to D.L.Condon as shown on the Tex Sale record,Book No.l
and page No.l48,and ‘

Whereas the property described and-sold on that daté included Block No.66 of the
above nemed town,and |

whereas a Cpgnty Commissioners'deed was issued to D.L.Condop,but erroneously o-
mitting the said Block No.66 of the above named town from the said deed, | A

oW THEREFOBE,BE;IT RESOLVED,and the chairman of }ha Board of County Commissioners
is hereby ordcred to fufnish a Commissioner's Deed conveying the above described-BlockAto
D.L.Condon. . _

There being.nothiné‘further before the board at this time iﬁ was regularly moved
moved,seconded and carried that they adjourn to meet in regular session on October 2nd,
A,D.1925,at ten o'clock a.m. , ‘ ‘ . |

0FZee oo — UM 019 2t

éj/ { Clserk Chalirman of 9dhrd.




