

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET this first day of September, A.D. 1925 at ten o'clock a.m. with all members present and C.W. Morgan presiding.

A delegation of tax payers presented themselves before the board at this time and strongly urged some very necessary repairs on the Five Mile Hole road. Co-operation as far as possible was assured them as soon as the board was able to give the route a thorough inspection should be made.

They then proceeded to audit the county claims and certificates were ordered issued to cover the following:

State Treasurer	Peace officers' compensation premium, warrant	17.62	17.62
J.E. Buchanan	Salary Co.Clerk	166.67	166.67
J.E. Buchanan	Stamps and repairs	13.68	13.68
Linda Felton	Salary, Dep.Co.Clerk	125.00	125.00
Edna Campbell	Asst.Co.Clerk	100.00	100.00
Myrtle Morris	Asst.Co.Clerk	100.00	100.00
Laura C.Heath	Coroner's Scrip and jury fees	12.50	12.50
Laura C.Heath	Salary, Treasurer	166.66	166.66
Laura C.Heath	Office rent J.P.	20.00	20.00
Will F.Faley	Salary, assessor and census enumerator, expense	372.50	372.50
Vera V.Daley	Salary Dep.assessor	125.00	125.00
A.W.Beeler	Dep.Assessor	125.00	125.00
Olive Cowdin	Asst.assessor	100.00	100.00
Agnes Lynch	Asst.assessor	100.00	100.00
Amalia P.Ohnhaus	Data for Assessor	10.00	10.00
Will L.Wallace	Dep.Treasurer	125.00	125.00
D.J.Thomas	Jailer and janitor	130.00	130.00
Stella Jungquist	Salary clerk of court and stamps	155.00	155.00
Josephine Baiers	Salary Dep.Clerk of Court	125.00	125.00
Mae Colwell	Asst.Supt.Schools	75.00	75.00
Helen A.Irving	Supt.Schools and expense	222.27	222.27
J.F.Stetson	Road work, Snake River	8.00	8.00
I.R.Daugherty	" " " "	45.00	45.00
J.M.Lemmons	" " " "	10.00	10.00
W.C.Beeler	" " " "	5.00	5.00
Eugene Kerr	Work on Walcott road	27.00	27.00
Bachestraw & Lynch	Work on Snake River road	112.25	112.25
C.J.Barnheisel	Work on Snake River roads	50.00	50.00
Snake River Merc. Co.	Material for bridges	54.70	54.70
J.P.Wimmer	On Baggs, Rawlins road	490.00	490.00
Chas.O.Swanson	Material for bridges	77.17	77.17
Chas.O.Swanson	For Shirley Basin bridge	1375.00	1375.00
Chas.O.Swanson	On Horse Creek bridge	95.00	95.00
Harry Fisher	On Brush Creek road	7.00	7.00
D.S.Stout	On Spring Creek road	59.00	59.00
L.L.Thompson	On Beaver Creek hill	12.20	12.20
Geo.Herring	On Brush Creek road	12.25	12.25
Chas.Herring	On Brush Creek road	7.00	7.00
Fred Korlaski, Assigned	On Beaver Creek	24.50	24.50

Dan Custer, assigned	Work at Beaver Creek hill	1.75	1.75
A.L.Hoogaboom, assigned	" " " "	8.75	8.75
L.F.Spencer, assigned	" " " "	10.50	10.50
F.A.Selby, assigned	" " " "	10.50	10.50
Sam Goodwin, assigned	" " " "	10.50	10.50
L.E.Ponton	Repairs on grader	16.00	16.00
W.M.Englehart	Material for roads	6.03	6.03
Frank Lemoine	Dep.Sheriff,mileage	82.95	82.95
Frank Lemoine	Salary Dep.Sheriff	141.66	141.66
Mountain States T & T Co.	Phones for offices	107.50	107.50
U.P.Coal Co.	Disc.on Certificates	4.95	4.95
Rocky Mountain Gas Co.	Fuel for court house	28.50	28.50
Encamrment Echo	Water Appropriators'notice	5.04	5.04
P.H.Leimbach	Tax collector and exp.	76.30	76.30
Carbon Rating Exchange	Data for assessor,four months	10.00	10.00
R.E.Light & Fuel Co.	Lights for court house	54.38	54.38
E.R.Watson	J.P.Salary,Rawlins	72.00	72.00

Motion carried to recess until the morning of Sept.2nd,1925 at ten a.m.

Resumed session this 2nd day Sept.at ten o'clock a.m. All present.

Proceeded with the payment of the following bills and warrants ordered drawn covering payment of same:

Louis Schalk	Justice of peace salary	52.08	52.08
W.H.Kistler Sta.Co.	Filing supplies	13.47	13.47
Mrs.W.E.Leap	Lodging acct.R & B.	4.50	4.50
Wyoming Reporter	Commissioners' proceedings	69.50	69.50
Wyoming Reporter	Supplies for the various offices	294.10	294.10
Wyoming Reporter	Notice to water appropriators	7.92	7.92
W.H.Kistler Sta.Co.	Transfer Binder	29.02	29.02
W.E.Tilton	Justice fees	6.50	6.50
Barnard Sta.Co.	Supplies for Treasurer	10.99	10.99
Barnard Sta.Co.	" " Co.Attorney	20.13	20.13
" " "	" " Co.Clerk	2.47	2.47
" " "	" " Treasurer	4.44	4.44
Everson-Ross Co.	Badges for peace officers	12.00	12.00
City of Rawlins	Water for court house	15.00	15.00
A.A.Tobias	Repair of clock	3.50	3.50
Seymour S.Sharp	Water commissioner	238.34	238.34
Friend & Itkin	Repairs at Court house	4.85	4.85
A.Sproat	J.P.Fees	2.00	2.00
Mrs.Anton Johnson	Care of poor farm	195.30	195.30
E.F.Noyes M.D.	Services at poor farm	41.75	41.75
F.D.Gunning	Acct.Fred Hunt R & B	12.85	12.85
F.D.Gunning	Groceries for P & P.	21.55	21.55
D.C.Jones	Burial of Alva McEwen	100.00	100.00
Rawlins Motor Co.	Supplies for tractor	43.50	43.50
L.J.Dolan	Road Survey	21.50	21.50

Motion to recess until Thursday Sept.3rd,at ten a.m.

Board resumed its session this 3rd, day of September A.D.1925 at ten a.m.

The following bonds were submitted and approved:

G.W.Larson, School district treasurer for district No.11, for \$2,000.00

Harry Pantle, School district treasurer for district No. 8, for \$3000.00

Mary McPherson, Schools district treasurer for district No.16 for \$2,000.00.

The following were then audited and certificates of indebtedness ordered issued in in payment of same:

L.J.Dolan	Work on culverts Dixon cut-off	61.50	61.50
John Cartwright	Blade man	150.00	150.00
Fred R.Hunt	Tractor operator	69.71	69.71
Henry Cheesbrough	Work on Elk Mountain road	158.00	158.00
John Cheesbrough	" " " "	200.91	200.91
Western Equipment Co.	Fresno Bit	8.59	8.59
E.J.Rice & T.H.West	Work on Shirley road	330.00	330.00
City Garage	Work on Grader	2.25	2.25
James J.Geiger	Work on Saratoga Roads	75.00	75.00
H.Larsen	Material for bridges	411.80	351.80
Clinton & Held	Supplies for tractor	10.22	10.22
Wilson Machinery Co.	Fresno Bit	8.65	8.65
J.M.Lemmons	Work on Snake River road	44.00	44.00
John Lemmons	" " " "	8.00	8.00
F.A.Gorman	Freighting lumber to Shirley	29.44	29.44
D.C.Jones	Bridge material	161.30	161.30
F.D.Gunning a/c D.E.Ricketts, Tractor operator		28.49	28.49
T.Kazmorchak	" " " "	14.84	14.84
S.S.Wood	" " " "	15.34	15.34
U.P.R.R.Company	Material for drag	12.47	12.47
Chas.Higgins	Freight and dray	4.00	4.00
L.A.Cunningham	Repairs on grader	8.00	8.00
Aero Oil Co.	Supplies for tractor	78.88	78.88
Evan Jones	Hanna Constable and expenses	62.65	62.65
McPherson Plumbing Shop	Repairs at Court house	26.60	26.60
Rocky Mountain Gas Co.	Gas for August	29.00	29.00
Helen A.Irving	Telegrams	3.02	3.02
R.E.Davis	Work on Baggs Wamsutter road	461.60	461.60
F.Lemoine a/c R.E.Davis	" " " "	114.40	114.40
Leander Matson	Work on Leo road	8.00	8.00
Orson J.Reynolds	Repairs on implements	8.00	8.00
C.M.Huhtala	Work on Leo road	56.00	56.00
Alfred Watkins	" " "	218.00	218.00
Karl G.Schneider	" " "	8.00	8.00
Pete Liponen	Repairs on tools	5.00	5.00
Matt Laurenen	Work on Leo road	20.00	20.00
Continental Oil Co.	Gasoline for tractor	12.50	12.50
J.A.Klasseen	Work on Leo road	28.00	28.00
W.E.Mattila	Work on Leo road	42.00	42.00

Motion duly made and carried to recess till Friday Sept.4th at ten o'clock a.m.

Session resumed this 4th, day of September, A.D. 1925, at ten a.m. C.W. Morgan in the chair and proceeded with the payment of county claims. The following claims were ordered paid by certificate of indebtedness:

Ben Watkins	Work on Leo roads	183.00	183.00
W.E. Leap	Work on Baggs cut-off road	7.00	7.00
Dixon Garage	Repairs at Poor Farm	7.10	7.10
Carl H. Peters	Work on Elk Mountain road	84.00	84.00
F.D. Bridges	Work on Riverside bridge	160.00	160.00
D.L. Condon	" " "	14.00	14.00
J.P. Fitzgerald	" " "	168.00	168.00
R.M. Martin	" " "	70.00	70.00
Harry Forney, assigned	" " "	21.00	21.00
F.D. Bridges, assigned	" " "	14.00	14.00
Guy Murray "	Work on Brush Creek bridge	10.50	10.50
A.R. McMicken	Salary Co. Attorney and exp.	312.76	312.76
Frances Olsen	Steno. Co. Attorney	100.00	100.00
Geo.C. Austin	Sheriff expense	186.59	186.59
Geo.C. Austin	Board of Prisoners	296.80	296.80
Geo.C. Austin	Salary, sheriff	166.66	166.66
City Laundry	Towels for court house four months	16.00	16.00
Dixon Garage	Taxi service for Dep. sheriff	55.20	55.20
Ferguson Mercantile Co.	Oil and matches	4.45	4.45
F.C. Perkins	Salary dep. sheriff and mileage	61.25	61.25
Irving Transfer	Coal for P & P	9.00	9.00
M.E. Pickett	Coroner service	65.00	65.00
U.P. Coal Co.	Supplies for P & P	26.75	26.75
H. Rasmussen	Burial of P & P	106.75	106.75
John Sublette	P & P	10.00	10.00
Ida M. Sowder	Damages acct. Rocky Mountain highway	800.00	800.00
F.D. Bridges	Bridge plank, Riverside	300.00	300.00
Dixon Garage	Truck and Taxi service	90.00	90.00
L.D. Peck	Damages acct. Rocky Mountain Highway	450.00	450.00
W.M. Englehart	Per diem and expenses	75.15	75.15
P.L. Gooldy	" " " "	199.90	199.90
C.W. Morgan	" " " and P & P	179.30	179.30
Worth Garetson	Dep. sheriff salary and exp.	29.50	29.50
Dr. A.O. Sanden	County Physician and exp.	63.05	63.05
Kate Riva	Mothers' Pension	25.00	25.00
Hilma Salo	" "	15.00	15.00
Rose Banta	" "	10.00	10.00
Martha E. Butler	" "	20.00	20.00
Ellen Hagen	" "	10.00	10.00
Helen McAtee	" "	15.00	15.00
Albany County Home	Partial care Dan Miller	12.50	12.50
Mrs. Pete Taggart	County Aid	10.00	10.00
Mrs. John Linde	" "	10.00	10.00
Minnie Peterson	" "	10.00	10.00

Mrs. Nellie Francis	County Aid	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Velda Welch	" "	10.00	10.00
Ida Kivista	" "	25.00	25.00
Mrs. Furkovich	" "	15.00	15.00
John Sublette	" "	10.00	10.00
Mary A. Eversole	" "	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Ridgway	" "	15.00	15.00
St. Clara's Orphanage	" " Three Children	15.00	15.00
Mrs. Wilma Walker	" "	10.00	10.00
<del>XXXXXX</del>			
Catherine Bisignano	" "	30.00	30.00
Mrs. Elsie Ferry	" "	15.00	15.00
Mrs. Christine Engstrom	" "	15.00	15.00
Mrs. L.P. Jonhson	" "	10.00	10.00

The following resolution, moved by W.M. Englehart, seconded by P.L. Gooldy and duly carried was then adopted:

WHEREAS, on August 8th, A.D. 1920 a certain property in the town of Riverside, Carbon County, was sold by Carbon County to D.L. Condon as shown on the Tax Sale record, Book No. 1 and page No. 148, and

Whereas the property described and sold on that date included Block No. 66 of the above named town, and

Whereas a County Commissioners' deed was issued to D.L. Condon, but erroneously omitting the said Block No. 66 of the above named town from the said deed,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, and the chairman of the Board of County Commissioners is hereby ordered to furnish a Commissioner's Deed conveying the above described Block to D.L. Condon.

There being nothing further before the board at this time it was regularly moved moved, seconded and carried that they adjourn to meet in regular session on October 2nd, A.D. 1925, at ten o'clock a.m.

J. F. Buchanan  
Clerk

Riverside  
Chairman of Board.